The table below summarises the Group’s exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk at the end of the reporting period:

At 31 December 2013 At 31 December 2012

In thousands of USD
Monetary

financial assets
Monetary

financial liabilities Derivatives Net position
Monetary

financial assets
Monetary

financial liabilities Derivatives Net position

RR 2,490,555 (1,417,803) (463,225) 609,527 1,713,902 (1,058,138) (408,802) 246,962
USD 421,738 (913,067) 481,006 (10,323) 378,346 (677,106) 308,952 10,192
Euro 37,264 (38,598) 550 (784) 33,376 (35,545) – (2,169)
SEK – – (480) (480) 171 (81,168) 88,749 7,752

Total 2,949,557 (2,369,468) 17,851 597,940 2,125,795 (1,851,957) (11,101) 262,737

The above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Non-monetary assets are not considered to give rise to any material currency risk.

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in exchange rates applied at the end of the
reporting period, with all other variables held constant:

At 31 December 2013 At 31 December 2012

In thousands of USD
Impact on profit

or loss
Impact on equity

(pre-tax)
Impact on profit

or loss
Impact on equity

(pre-tax)

USD strengthening by 15% (2012: by 15%) (1,548) (1,548) 1,521 1,521
USD weakening by 15% (2012: by 15%) 1,548 1,548 (1,521) (1,521)
Euro strengthening by 15% (2012: by 15%) (118) (118) (323) (323)
Euro weakening by 15% (2012: by 15%) 118 118 323 323
SEK strengthening by 15% (2012: by 15%) (72) (72) 1,163 1,163
SEK weakening by 15% (2012: by 15%) 72 72 (1,163) (1,163)

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the functional currency of the respective entity of
the Group.

Interest rate risk. The Group takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position
and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a result of such changes but may reduce or create losses in the event that unexpected movements arise.

Management monitors on a daily basis and sets limits on the level of mismatch of interest rate repricing that may be undertaken.

The table below summarises the Group’s exposure to interest rate risks. The table presents the aggregated amounts of the Group’s financial assets